02-11-2004			
F PTO 1505	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	T T T		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Intel Corporation		
Dialogic Corporation			
2-9.04	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 2200 Mission College Boulevard		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 2200 Mission College Bodievald		
Other	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
	ou Santa Clara		
	City: Santa Clara State: CA Zip: 95052		
Execution Date: November 10, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 📝 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/182,833	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	<u> </u>		
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}\)		
Internal Address: Kenneth J. Cool	Enclosed		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
40400 Milelia Barda and	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard	20.000		
7th Floor	02-2666		
Dir. Los Assols - Dr. C. CA. 71 - 00005 4000			
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90025-1030			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. John Patrick Ward, Reg. No. 40,216 Name of Person Signing			
Total number of nears instituting and others and decomposite 5			

Docket No. 42390.P9091

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Dialogic Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of New Jersey, having a place of business at 1515 Route 10, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), here by assigns certain patent rights to Intel Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware having a place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95052 (hereinafter called the "Assignee"):

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the Letters Patents and Applications listed on Schedule I attached hereto,

AND WHEREAS Assignor has agreed with Assignee for the transfer to it of the whole right, title and interest in and to said Applications and to said Letters Patent, and inventions therein,

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH that in pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00) and such other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor (the receipt of which Assignor hereby acknowledges), Assignor, as beneficial owner, hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee said inventions, said Applications and said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the full exclusive benefits thereof, and all rights, privileges and advantages appertaining thereto, including any and all rights to damages, profits or recoveries of any nature for past infringement of said Letters Patent, and the payment of any and all maintenance fees, taxes, and the like, TO HOLD the same unto and to the use of Assignee, its successors and assigns absolutely during the residue of the respective terms for which the said Letters Patent were granted and during any such terms, and for any and all rights extending from said applications and reissues.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein being assigned and represents that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreements inconsistent with this Assignment or to the detriment of the patents, applications, and inventions being assigned hereby.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successor, legal representatives and assigns that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, that the same are

09/182,833 1 042390.P9091

PATENT REEL: 014956 FRAME: 0702 unencumbered, and that assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns that Assignor will, whenever counsel of Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any Letters Patent to be obtained therein, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to the Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, it successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Executed at Pakippany, NT	this 27 ⁺	h day of <u>October</u> , 2003.
	Assignor:	Dialogic Corporation
•••	Signature:	Howard Bubb
	Title:	President
State of New Jersey		
County of Sussex		

On, October 27, 2003 (Date) before me <u>Tennifer Nath, Notary Public</u>, (Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public) personally appeared <u>Howard Bubb</u> (Name of Signer), personally known to me --OR-- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

JENNIFER L. NASH I.D. No. 2229221 Expires: 9/3/2004

042390.P9091

Executed at Souta Clara C	<u>A</u> this <u>10</u>	_ day of November, 2003			
	Assignee:	Intel Corporation			
	Signature:	Plarthe Kerala			
	Title:	Martha Peralez Administrator of Patents			
State of					
GRACE C. ABERCROMBIE Commission # 1348475	TMESS my hand	d and official seal. y Public			

Schedule I

Serial Number	Docket Number	Filing Date
09/182,833	P9091	10/29/98
-		
	•	

09/182,833 4 042390.P9091

PATENT REEL: 014956 FRAME: 0705